

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting February 13, 2025 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Wendy S. Greyeyes, Ph.D., Chairperson

PLACE: NNHRC Conference Room

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ)

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. Review and Adopt Journal:
 - A. January 9, 2025, Regular Meeting Journal.

5. Receive Reports:

- A. REPORT ON THE UPDATE NATIONS PERIODIC REVIEW OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission and Sienna Howard, University of Arizona College of Law.
- B. REPORT ON THE CONCERNS PERTAINING TO IMMIGRATION AND CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT EXECUTIVE ORDER PUBLIC SEMINARS. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, Tiffany Charley, *Public Information Officer*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- C. Report on Gallup McKinley County School District Student Disciplines. Presentation by New New Mexico Department of Justice.
- D. Apache County Activities in Arizona and On the Navajo Nation. Presentation by Hon. Roscoe Herrera, Member, Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission. Executive Session is required.

6. Old Business:

A. DISCUSSION: Resolution CD-52-24 making Diné Bizaad as Official Language of the Navajo Nation.

7. New Business:

- A. RESOLUTION: Approving the Four-Year Strategy Plan for the 2024-2028 Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- B. RESOLUTION: Recommending the Redistricting Plan for Holbrook Unified School District No. 3 and the School District Conduct Special Election.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.